

CITY OF MILAN, GEORGIA
2009 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
GRANT NO. 09P-x-134-2-5168
STREET, DRAINAGE, AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
SWE Project No. 08-2573

BID DATE: MARCH 1, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.

Everett Dykes Grassing Co., Inc.
1339 Hwy 112
Cochran, Georgia 31014

Lakay Enterprise, Inc.
2062 Hendrick Road
Fort Valley, Georgia 31030

Land Care Services, LLC
1513 Telfair Street
Dublin, Georgia 31021

Ricketson Construction Company, Inc.
822 RC Drive
Douglas, Georgia 31535

ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	111-1111	Ditch Excavation	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
2	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00
3	162.1300	Erosion Control Check Dams-Rip Rap	12	EA	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
4	163.0232	Temp Grassing	6.5	AC	\$10.00	\$65.00	\$200.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$975.00	\$100.00	\$650.00
5	163.0240	Mulch	19.5	TN	\$450.00	\$8,775.00	\$220.00	\$4,290.00	\$225.00	\$4,387.50	\$100.00	\$1,950.00
6	163.0300	Construction Exit	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
7	163-0550	Construct and Remove Inlet Sediment Trap	6	EA	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$95.00	\$570.00
8	165.0030	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp C	1,125	LF	\$2.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$11.25	\$0.50	\$562.50	\$0.01	\$11.25
9	165.0040	Maint. Of E.C. Ck Dams	12	EA	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
10	165.0101	Maint Const Exit	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
11	165-0105	Maint. of Inlet Sediment Trap	6	EA	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
12	167.1000	Water Q Mon. Samp	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
13	167.1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
14	171.0030	Temp Silt Fence Tp C	2,250	LF	\$4.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,625.00	\$2.25	\$5,062.50	\$3.50	\$7,875.00
15	207-0203	Found Backfill Matl, TpII	20	CY	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$900.00

BID DATE: MARCH 1, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.					Everett Dykes Grassing Co., Inc. 1339 Hwy 112 Cochran, Georgia 31014		Lakay Enterprise, Inc. 2062 Hendrick Road Fort Valley, Georgia 31030		Land Care Services, LLC 1513 Telfair Street Dublin, Georgia 31021		Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
16	228.1000	Grading Modified, Incl Haul	0.897	LM	\$140,000.00	\$125,580.00	\$49,300.00	\$44,222.10	\$42,800.00	\$38,391.60	\$53,759.48	\$48,222.25
17	301.2140	Soil Cem Stab, Bs Crs.6"	8,475	SY	\$3.50	\$29,662.50	\$2.68	\$22,713.00	\$3.10	\$26,272.50	\$2.80	\$23,730.00
18	301.5000	Portland Cement	170	TN	\$150.00	\$25,500.00	\$110.00	\$18,700.00	\$125.00	\$21,250.00	\$130.00	\$22,100.00
19	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	200	TN	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00
20	402-1812	Recycled Asphalt Conc. Leveling, Incl Bitum Matl and H-Lime	150	TN	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$83.00	\$12,450.00	\$91.17	\$13,675.50	\$80.00	\$12,000.00
21	402-3113	Recycled Asphalt Conc. 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl. & H-Lime	950	TN	\$85.00	\$80,750.00	\$83.00	\$78,850.00	\$91.17	\$86,611.50	\$73.70	\$70,015.00
22	402-3143	Recycled Asphalt Conc. 25mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl. & H-Lime	25	TN	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$73.70	\$1,842.50
23	413-1000	Bituminous Tack Coat	220	GAL	\$3.50	\$770.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$2.12	\$466.40
24	441-0016	Driveway Concrete, 6 Inch	30	SY	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
25	441-4130	Concrete Gutter with Raised Edge, 6 Inch x 30 Inch	2,475	LF	\$15.00	\$37,125.00	\$10.50	\$25,987.50	\$12.00	\$29,700.00	\$13.00	\$32,175.00
26	500-9999	Class B Concrete Base or Pvmnt Widening	100	CY	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$235.00	\$23,500.00
27	550-1180	Storm Drain Pipe 18"	667	LF	\$35.00	\$23,345.00	\$23.00	\$15,341.00	\$28.00	\$18,676.00	\$24.41	\$16,281.47
28	550-1240	Storm Drain Pipe 24"	32	LF	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$33.50	\$1,072.00	\$31.82	\$1,018.24
29	550-1360	Storm Drain Pipe 36"	64	LF	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$52.00	\$3,328.00	\$58.00	\$3,712.00	\$62.29	\$3,986.56
30	550.2180	Side Drain Pipe 18"	408	LF	\$35.00	\$14,280.00	\$23.00	\$9,384.00	\$28.00	\$11,424.00	\$24.41	\$9,959.28
31	550.3524	Side Drain Pipe 24"	24	LF	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.50	\$804.00	\$31.82	\$763.68
32	550-2360	Side Drain Pipe 36"	24	LF	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$58.00	\$1,392.00	\$69.29	\$1,662.96
33	550-3518	Safety End Section 18" Storm Drain 6:1 Slope	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$711.00	\$711.00
34	603.2181	Stone Dump RipRap Tp3, 18"	140	SY	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$48.00	\$6,720.00

BID DATE: MARCH 1, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.					Everett Dykes Grassing Co., Inc. 1339 Hwy 112 Cochran, Georgia 31014		Lakay Enterprise, Inc. 2062 Hendrick Road Fort Valley, Georgia 31030		Land Care Services, LLC 1513 Telfair Street Dublin, Georgia 31021		Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
35	603.7000	Plastic Filter Fabric	140	SY	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$2.75	\$385.00
36	611-8500	Adjust Manhole to Grade	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
37	636.1020	Hwy Sign TP1-Sheet TP3	141	SF	\$15.00	\$2,115.00	\$17.00	\$2,397.00	\$17.00	\$2,397.00	\$7.50	\$1,057.50
38	636-1033	Hwy Sign TP1-Sheet TP9	9	SF	\$17.00	\$153.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$17.00	\$153.00	\$11.24	\$101.16
39	636.2070	Galv Steel Post TP7	415	LF	\$7.00	\$2,905.00	\$7.00	\$2,905.00	\$7.00	\$2,905.00	\$2.80	\$1,162.00
40	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5"	1.794	LM	\$500.00	\$897.00	\$420.00	\$753.48	\$450.00	\$807.30	\$450.00	\$807.30
41	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe5"	1.794	LM	\$500.00	\$897.00	\$420.00	\$753.48	\$450.00	\$807.30	\$450.00	\$807.30
42	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe24"	110	LF	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$4.00	\$440.00
43	668-1100	Catch Basin, Gp 1	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00
44	668-2100	Drop Inlet, Gp 1	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
45	700-6910	Permanent Grassing	4.425	AC	\$400.00	\$1,770.00	\$400.00	\$1,770.00	\$750.00	\$3,318.75	\$450.00	\$1,991.25
46	700-8000	Fertilizer, Mixed Grade	2.88	TN	\$400.00	\$1,152.00	\$500.00	\$1,440.00	\$650.00	\$1,872.00	\$400.00	\$1,152.00
47	713-3012	Wood Fiber Blanket, TP II	21,417	SY	\$0.40	\$8,566.80	\$0.20	\$4,283.40	\$0.45	\$9,637.65	\$0.08	\$1,713.36
48	999-7000	Field Testing, Complete	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE BASE BID												
						504,628.30		\$323,129.21		\$357,881.60		\$336,371.46

BID DATE: MARCH 1, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.					Everett Dykes Grassing Co., Inc. 1339 Hwy 112 Cochran, Georgia 31014		Lakay Enterprise, Inc. 2062 Hendrick Road Fort Valley, Georgia 31030		Land Care Services, LLC 1513 Telfair Street Dublin, Georgia 31021		Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ADDITIVE BID NO. 1												
1	402-9999	Driveway Concrete, 6 Inch	110	SY	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$42.00	\$4,620.00	\$34.00	\$3,740.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE NO.1 BID						\$3,850.00		\$4,620.00		\$3,740.00		\$4,400.00

ADDITIVE BID NO. 2												
1	402-9999	Pave Driveways to the Right of Way Complete	21	EA	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$225.00	\$4,725.00	\$650.00	\$13,650.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE NO.2 BID						\$31,500.00		\$7,350.00		\$4,725.00		\$13,650.00
TOTAL STREET, DRAINAGE AND ADDITIVES BIDS						\$539,978.30		\$335,099.21		\$366,346.60		\$354,421.46

WATER IMPROVEMENTS												
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1		2 Inch Gate Valves	2	EA	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
2		6 Inch Gate Valves	5	EA	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
3		2 Inch Flush Valve Complete /per Detail	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$312.11	\$312.11
4		Fire Hydrant Assembly Compl.(Incl. Hydrant, Valve, Tee, Valve Box & Thrust Restraints)	10	EA	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
5		2 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	450	LF	\$6.50	\$2,925.00	\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.06	\$2,727.00
6		6 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	4245	LF	\$9.50	\$40,327.50	\$7.50	\$31,837.50	\$7.00	\$29,715.00	\$11.70	\$49,666.50
7		Ductile Iron Fittings, Incl. Thrust Restraint	0.6	TN	\$11,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,666.67	\$4,000.00	\$6,660.00	\$3,996.00
8		Cut, Cap and Abandon Existing Water Lines	1	LS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

BID DATE: MARCH 1, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.					Everett Dykes Grassing Co., Inc. 1339 Hwy 112 Cochran, Georgia 31014		Lakay Enterprise, Inc. 2062 Hendrick Road Fort Valley, Georgia 31030		Land Care Services, LLC 1513 Telfair Street Dublin, Georgia 31021		Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
9		¾ Inch Water Meter, Back Flow Preventer and Meter Box, Complete	20	EA	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$244.16	\$4,883.20
10		¾ Inch Short Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	9	EA	\$265.00	\$2,385.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$230.00	\$2,070.00
11		¾ Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	11	EA	\$310.00	\$3,410.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$345.00	\$3,795.00
12		Connect to Existing 2 Inch Water Main Compl.	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13		Connect to Existing 6 Inch Water Main Compl.	1	EA	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
14		6 Inch SDR 21 PVC Free Bore	60	LF	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$51.61	\$3,096.60
TOTAL UTILITY BASE BID						\$107,812.50		\$96,162.50		\$96,335.00		\$103,446.41
TOTAL(COMPLETE) BID						\$647,790.80		\$431,261.71		\$462,681.60		\$457,867.87

**2009 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
GRANT NO. 09P-x-134-2-5168
STREET, DRAINAGE, AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
SWE Project No. 08-2573**

BID DATE: MARCH 1, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.

**Sikes Brother, Inc.
150 Aline Avenue
Metter, Georgia 30439**

ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	111-1111	Ditch Excavation	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	162.1300	Erosion Control Check Dams-Rip Rap	12	EA	\$130.00	\$1,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	163.0232	Temp Grassing	6.5	AC	\$500.00	\$3,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	163.0240	Mulch	19.5	TN	\$100.00	\$1,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	163.0300	Construction Exit	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	163-0550	Construct and Remove Inlet Sediment Trap	6	EA	\$100.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	165.0030	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp C	1,125	LF	\$1.50	\$1,687.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	165.0040	Maint. Of E.C. Ck Dams	12	EA	\$25.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	165.0101	Maint Const Exit	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	165-0105	Maint. of Inlet Sediment Trap	6	EA	\$25.00	\$150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	167.1000	Water Q Mon. Samp	2	EA	\$125.00	\$250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	167.1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$550.00	\$3,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	171.0030	Temp Silt Fence Tp C	2,250	LF	\$3.50	\$7,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	207-0203	Found Backfill Matl, TpII	20	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

BID DATE: MARCH 1, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.					Sikes Brother, Inc. 150 Aline Avenue Metter, Georgia 30439							
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
16	228.1000	Grading Modified, Incl Haul	0.897	LM	\$110,000.00	\$98,670.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	301.2140	Soil Cem Stab, Bs Crs.6"	8,475	SY	\$2.55	\$21,611.25		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	301.5000	Portland Cement	170	TN	\$128.00	\$21,760.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	200	TN	\$19.45	\$3,890.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	402-1812	Recycled Asphalt Conc. Leveling, Incl Bitum Matl and H-Lime	150	TN	\$95.00	\$14,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	402-3113	Recycled Asphalt Conc. 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl. & H-Lime	950	TN	\$78.85	\$74,907.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	402-3143	Recycled Asphalt Conc. 25mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl. & H-Lime	25	TN	\$75.00	\$1,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	413-1000	Bituminous Tack Coat	220	GAL	\$5.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24	441-0016	Driveway Concrete, 6 Inch	30	SY	\$42.00	\$1,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25	441-4130	Concrete Gutter with Raised Edge, 6 Inch x 30 Inch	2,475	LF	\$11.75	\$29,081.25		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26	500-9999	Class B Concrete Base or Pvmnt Widening	100	CY	\$99.00	\$9,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
27	550-1180	Storm Drain Pipe 18"	667	LF	\$24.80	\$16,541.60		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28	550-1240	Storm Drain Pipe 24"	32	LF	\$30.00	\$960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
29	550-1360	Storm Drain Pipe 36"	64	LF	\$54.00	\$3,456.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
30	550.2180	Side Drain Pipe 18"	408	LF	\$23.60	\$9,628.80		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
31	550.3524	Side Drain Pipe 24"	24	LF	\$30.00	\$720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
32	550-2360	Side Drain Pipe 36"	24	LF	\$54.00	\$1,296.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
33	550-3518	Safety End Section 18" Storm Drain 6:1 Slope	1	EA	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
34	603.2181	Stone Dump RipRap Tp3, 18"	140	SY	\$35.00	\$4,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

BID DATE: MARCH 1, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.					Sikes Brother, Inc. 150 Aline Avenue Metter, Georgia 30439							
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
35	603.7000	Plastic Filter Fabric	140	SY	\$3.57	\$499.80		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
36	611-8500	Adjust Manhole to Grade	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
37	636.1020	Hwy Sign TP1-Sheet TP3	141	SF	\$15.00	\$2,115.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
38	636-1033	Hwy Sign TP1-Sheet TP9	9	SF	\$17.00	\$153.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
39	636.2070	Galv Steel Post TP7	415	LF	\$7.00	\$2,905.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
40	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5"	1.794	LM	\$500.00	\$897.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
41	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe5"	1.794	LM	\$500.00	\$897.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
42	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe24"	110	LF	\$3.00	\$330.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
43	668-1100	Catch Basin, Gp 1	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
44	668-2100	Drop Inlet, Gp 1	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
45	700-6910	Permanent Grassing	4.425	AC	\$600.00	\$2,655.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
46	700-8000	Fertilizer, Mixed Grade	2.88	TN	\$400.00	\$1,152.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
47	713-3012	Wood Fiber Blanket, TP II	21,417	SY	\$0.39	\$8,352.63		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
48	999-7000	Field Testing, Complete	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE BASE BID						380,296.33		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

BID DATE: MARCH 1, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.					Sikes Brother, Inc.							
					150 Aline Avenue							
					Metter, Georgia 30439							
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ADDITIVE BID NO. 1												
1	402-9999	Driveway Concrete, 6 Inch	110	SY	\$45.00	\$4,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE NO.1 BID						\$4,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

ADDITIVE BID NO. 2												
1	402-9999	Pave Driveways to the Right of Way Complete	21	EA	\$100.00	\$2,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE NO.2 BID						\$2,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL STREET, DRAINAGE AND ADDITIVES BIDS						\$387,346.33		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

WATER IMPROVEMENTS												
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1		2 Inch Gate Valves	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2		6 Inch Gate Valves	5	EA	\$575.00	\$2,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3		2 Inch Flush Valve Complete /per Detail	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4		Fire Hydrant Assembly Compl.(Incl. Hydrant, Valve, Tee, Valve Box & Thrust Restraints)	10	EA	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5		2 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	450	LF	\$6.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6		6 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	4245	LF	\$8.00	\$33,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7		Ductile Iron Fittings, Incl. Thrust Restraint	0.6	TN	\$8,750.00	\$5,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8		Cut, Cap and Abandon Existing Water Lines	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

BID DATE: MARCH 1, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.					Sikes Brother, Inc. 150 Aline Avenue Metter, Georgia 30439							
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
9		¾ Inch Water Meter, Back Flow Preventer and Meter Box, Complete	20	EA	\$210.00	\$4,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10		¾ Inch Short Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	9	EA	\$265.00	\$2,385.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11		¾ Inch Long Side (Incl tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	11	EA	\$465.00	\$5,115.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12		Connect to Existing 2 Inch Water Main Compl.	1	EA	\$81.00	\$81.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13		Connect to Existing 6 Inch Water Main Compl.	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14		6 Inch SDR 21 PVC Free Bore	60	LF	\$30.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL UTILITY BASE BID						\$84,016.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL(COMPLETE) BID						\$471,362.33		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Lakay Enterprise had addition error in Line Item No. 37. Submitted Price was \$2,380.00. Corrected Total for Line Item No. 37 is \$2,397.00. Increase of \$17.00. Also Line Item No. 6 under Utility Improvements was submitted \$31,837.00. Corrected Total for Line Item No.6 is \$31,837.50. Increase of \$0.50. Total Increase of \$17.50.

Land Care Services had addition errors in Line Item No. 47. Submitted Price was \$9,637.75. Corrected Total for Line Item No .47 is \$9,637.65. Difference of \$0.10. Also Line item No. 9 under Utility Improvements was submitted for \$9,000.00. Corrected Total was \$15,000.00. Difference of \$6,000.00. Total increase of \$5,999.90

Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. had addition errors in Line Item No. 32. Submitted Price was \$1,494.96. Corrected Total for Line Item No.32 is \$1,662.96. Difference of \$168.00. Aslo the Total Base Bid had an addition error. Difference of \$700.00. Total increase of \$868.00 added to base bid.